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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

Republic of the Philippines
Professional Regulation Commission
Manila

RESOLUTION NO. 93
Series of 2017

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as Salespersons
in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real Estate Service Act of
the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of 2010, known as the
“Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

ADRIANO, MERCI GAIL MONSERRATE
AGNE, PAMELA ILEJAY

AGUILAR, IVY EJADA

ANAVISO, PIA SANDRA TAMAYO
BARTOLOME, DARWIN TONGOL
BATAC, EMERITO JR. LAXAMANA
BONITA, DARNELL LETAN
BUENAOBRA, NESTOR JR. OLANGO
CARLOS, MA. ANDREA IVANCA DELOS SANTOS
CASIANO, MICHELLE ABAN
CLIMACOSA, JAYSON BORIGAS
CORTES, LEA ANTONIO

DE GUZMAN, MA. CLEOFE MIRABEL
DIMAYUGA, ALLAN ALZONA

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

MICHAEL ELI TAN
VICTOR KATIGBAC JR.
LYNNE DALUPE

LEZYL SALAZAR
CARMELA AROTA
PATRICIA ANNA ABILA
ROWENA GERONA
ROWENA GERONA
GERALD JET MANIO
EMMA GUZMAN
ENRIQUE NATAN
DENNIS EVANGELISTA
CRISTITA MARTIN
MARISOL DE LOS REYES

FETALVERO, MARIA LOU-ANN AGUILAR JUNE CENA

GEMENIANO, RALPH VERCHEZ
GOMEZ, RONALD QUIETA

HALE, ANGELICA

HALLIG, GELLY ANN AGNO

HUANG, KOU LUNG

IGNACIO, JANE GUEVARRA

JOSE, ROCHELLA ROMERO
LACHMANDAS, RAJIV LAKHI
LACUATA, NINO ACHACOSO

LALAS, JAMES PADERES

LIZARES, LUIS ANLFONSO MARQUEZ
LOPEZ, MARIA ISABEL SALUD

LUAT, ROBERT JUSTIN SANTOS
LUZON, MA. CHARISSE CAJES
MAGLASANG, IRENE NAVA
MANGULABNAN, ROMEQ MIGUEL Ill LUCERO
MONROQY, MARINOL ASTILLERO
OLIVERIO, RANDY NODALO
PADUNAN, JERICHO ALAYU

FREDERICK GABITO
ANNA LIZA ENRIQUEZ
TEODORA SEBALLOS
LILIBETH CABER
JEMELIE INFANTE
CARMELA AROTA
JESSE SANEZ
RAMON KING III
MARIA CELIA CANO
AUGUSTO VALENCIA
JOAN MAGBANUA

MARY CHILES VILLASERAN

MICHAEL ALVIN LIM
HERALD VINCENT UY
EMANUEL FLORENDO

MAYONNA GRACE BUSTILLO

AUGUSTO VALENCIA
MARVIN GIGANTONE
WOODY MENDOZA

PRC LIC. NO

0007422
0015650
0000892
0018791
0002274
0002803
0011768
0011768
0023483
0009940
0004269
0013298
0008751
0003382
0011941
0012259
0004994
0006471
0016544
0011702
0002274
0011899
0013270
0006464
0008381
0016380
0013531
0004806
0011833
0000214
0002999
0008381
0019098
0018925
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35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

PANES, LEJOY LAPATING
PENAFLORIDA, K-MAR MAALAT
POLINTAN, JOSEFINO MENINA

RAMAYLA, MARK DANIEL RUDAVITES

REYES, KEVIN JOSHUA JIMENEZ
ROJO, JOSEPH SERIBO

RONDA, ELCEE EDEN GARCIA
SEULAN, JAYZEL CERBAS
SEVILLANO, CARLITHA DOMINGO
SUA, PRINCESS CATHIE

SY, JUVY AMADLE

TACCAD, JOSE VELASCO

TALA, ENRICO ANTONIO
TENORIO, EDILBERTO JR. MORES
VILLAREAL, SIGURD BUHAY
VIOLA, NIXSON SANTOS

RENE JEFFREY JAMLANG
RODGIE CARILLO

NINA THEA FATIMA CASTRO
MARVIN GIGANTONE
CLARISE DIZON
FREDERICK GABITO
JESSE SANEZ

ZEUS DE GUZMAN
EDWIN VIRATA

ARCADIO DUCUT JR.
CHERISSE ANDAL
DIOSDADO PERATER JR.
DENNIS EVANGELISTA
CARL GEOFREY DY

IRIS RENEE PATRONA
JESSE SANEZ

0003370
0016054
0015024
0019098
0012362
0012259
0011899
0011939
0006809
0000995
0003070
0011757
0013298
0018347
0004995
0011899

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the Board
finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the aforementioned
Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the

approval of the

applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate

Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their
Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons shall be

for one (1)

year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this 14th day of Maxch  2017.
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EDUARDO G. ONG
Chairman

(VACANT)
Member

-

RAFAEL FAJARDO
ber
(VACANT)

Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Lo, S NG
ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
OIC, Office of the Secretary to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

— 2 L

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.
Chairman

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO
Commissioner Commissioner
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